
 

No. 22-_____ 

 

IN THE  

pìéêÉãÉ=`çìêí=çÑ=íÜÉ=råáíÉÇ=pí~íÉë=
 

 

BP AMERICA INC., ET AL., 

    Petitioners, 

v. 

STATE OF DELAWARE 

             Respondent. 

 

CHEVRON CORPORATION, ET AL., 

Petitioners, 

v. 

CITY OF HOBOKEN 

Respondent. 

  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 

 I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court and 

that on this 27th day of February, 2023, I caused three copies of the Petition for a Writ 

of Certiorari to be served by third-party commercial carrier on the counsel identified 

below, and caused an electronic version to be transmitted to the counsel identified 

below, pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court.  All parties required to be served 

have been served. 

 

 /s/ Lochlan F. Shelfer 

 Lochlan F. Shelfer 
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Christian Douglas Wright 

Jameson A.L. Tweedie 

Ralph K. Durstein III 

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

820 North French Street 

Wilmington, DE  19801 

(302) 577-8600 

christian.wright@delaware.gov 

jameson.tweedie@delaware.gov 

ralph.durstein@delaware.gov 

 

Victor M. Sher 

Matthew K. Edling 

Stephanie D. Biehl 

Martin D. Quiñones 

SHER EDLING LLP 

100 Montgomery Street, Suite 1410 

San Francisco, CA  94104 

(628) 231-2500 

vic@sheredling.com 

matt@sheredling.com 

stephanie@sheredling.com 

marty@sheredling.com 

 

Counsel for State of Delaware 

Jonathan S. Abady 

Matthew D. Brinckerhoff 

Max R. Selver 

EMERY CELLI BRINCKERHOFF ABADY 

WARD & MAAZEL LLP 

600 Fifth Avenue, 10th Floor 

New York, NY  10020 

(212) 763-5000 

jabady@ecbalaw.com 

mbrinckerhoff@ecbawm.com 

mselver@ecbawm.com 

 

Gerald Krovatin 

Helen A. Nau 

KROVATIN NAU, LLC 

60 Park Place, Suite 1100 

Newark, NJ  07102 

(973) 424-9777 

gkrovatin@krovatin.com 

hnau@krovatin.com 

 

Counsel for City of Hoboken 

 


